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WESTWATER CORPORATIOR®®® "~
TeLEPHONE MUTUAL 2-0311 Nuwy fg 1960
1007 MIDLAND SAVINGS AND LOAN BUILDING —
MIDLAND, TEXAS v SURAY
R

November 16, 1960

Re: Westwater Corporation, State
%327, Well No, 1, Unit B,
Sec. 32, ?‘M, R‘*BL"E,
Eddy County, New Mexlco

04l Conservation Commission
Box 871
Santa FPe, New Mexioo

Attention: Mr. A. L. P@mr’ Jro, Secretary & Director
Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith is "Application for Dual Completion” for the
above captioned well on which the operator requasts administra-
tive approval, Attached to the application are the required
diagrammatic sieteh, plat, waivers and electrical log of this
well, reflecting that the well will be completed in such & man-
ner as to permit the produstion of oil from an undesignated
Yates Pool and production of o4l from the North Shugart-Queen
Grayburg Pool through parallsl strings of 2-1/16" tubing in-
stalled within a string of 5S¢4 casing set at total depth.

The operator also requests permisaion to commingle the oil in

comaon storage above ground fyom ths separate sones, this re-

quest being included in the letters of walver from the offset

eporatorﬁ. The owrner interests at all depths are ldenticsl in
this well.

Providing that all requirements are satisfied herewith for ad-
ministrative approval, your courteay and consideration in grant~
ing permission for the dual eompletion and for the commingling
of oil from the two sones in common storage will be appreciated
as soon as possibls under the minimm waiting period. .

Charles C. Green, Jr.
President

cca/vp
ces OCC, Artesia, N.M.



TIRROITAROIA0D TATEWT2AW

I120-¢ 1A01UM Aoy it
P 147:)

OVIAINTE VAQL VA 2OVITARS
AAXAT AVAIQIW

H Ui
S
- 2o
. O R T . - . e .




NEV\ EXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMM ,ION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO . 7-3-58

APPLICATION FOR DUAL COMPLETION

Field Name County Date .-
Undesignated Eddy Kovesber 16, 1960
Operator Lease Well No.
Vestwater Corporetion State *32v
Location |Unit Section Township Range
of Well 3 32 18~8 n-z

1. Has the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission heretofore authorized the dual completion of a well in these same pools or in the same
zones within one mile of the subject well? YES X _nNo
2. If answer is yes, identify one such instance: Order No. _m____ ; Operator, Lease, and Well No.:

Chenbors & Kennedy, Menterey-State, Well No. 3

3. The following facts are submitted:

Upper Zone Lower Zone

a. Name of reservoir Tates m
b. Top and Bottom of ﬂ 86
Pay Section wﬂu g‘“g 60
(Perforations)
c. Type of production (Oil or Gas) ﬁ 9_&

d. Method of Production
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Flowing Pumping

4. The following are attached. (Please mark YES ot NO)

Y@8 . Diagrammatic Sketch of the Dual Completion, showing all casing strings, including size and setting, top of cement, perforated in-
tervals, tubing strings, including diameters and setting depth, location and type of packers and side door chokes, and such other
information as may be pertinent.

m___b. Plat showing the location of all wells on applicant’s lease, all offset wells on offset leases, and the names and addresses of
operators of all leases offsetting applicant’s lease.

Yes __c. Vaivers consenting to such dual completion from each offset operator, ot in lieu thereof, evidence that said offset operators have
been furnished copies of the application.*

Yos®__ d. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and intervals of perforation indicated
thereon. (If such log is not available at the time application is filed, it shall be submitted as provided by Rule 112—A.)

5. List all offset operators to the lease on which this well is located together with their correct mailing address.

6. Were all operators listed in Item 5 above notified and furnished a copy of this application? YES _3 NO ____. If answer is yes, give date

of such notification —m’—’.—w .

CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, state that I am the w of the ,MLM__

(company), and that I am authorized by said company to make this report; and that this report was prepared

under my supervision and direction and that the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to theest of my owledge.

AL 0\0"

Signature

Should waivers from all offset operators not accompany an application for administrative approval, the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Commission will hold the application for a period of tweaty (20) days from date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If,

after said twenty-day period, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application will then be processed.
NOTE: If the proposed dual completion will result in an unorthedox well location and/or a non-standard proration unit in either or both of the
producing zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be filed simultaneously with this application.
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’ " DIAGRAMATIC SKE . H SHOWING DUAL COMPLE,.ON INSTALAT/ION

e

'}/2" Caeing set at 800'
Top Cement 1842’
Pocker set at 2600’
Tubing landed ot 2622 Z
\N

Perforated . 2622 - 34

q

This zone producedthru 2 116" OD tubing

Z X}W set ot 3450

\b

Tubing londed at 3477’

\

l |
} : " 3649-60
| | Thiszoneprod. thru 276" 0D tublng

! l 5 172" Casing set ot 3672
"fmr Dspth 3672

Operater: WESTWATER CORP

Lease ; STATE Mo. /! -"32°

ﬁ .onation. Swe, B8, ¥F-8-38, R-F/-E
it EQOV COUNTY, W MEXICU
o




Keshane & Welch etal Kenwdo Suppes
HBP N f// g Litte
) l )V// /
5CP
“Shugart
--------- 29X -%X -\ ---f---1 28
Keahang ¢ 1: etal
° _.4-A
BBO oy CE;lwga )
'/' Q319 il T
z Keohane '8
eohan
Hm!m Welch etal S
r Q035% Q383 /
Sunray M-C
od
L-— —=n R Y R L PRty DEE T R -33
Yates : Chamber's & Kennedy Iverson & Welch
} ; 28\ i
it o\
unray MC| * '
Y. .
L ' 5 "mﬂ nferey - State £ 319006 \ Shu'gar}
/i/Q'SW 5’9 l Qe & @‘ us ()
: I PanAm Cherry ¢
' Salgich | F
: « :
1}
i (N} b
Chvartonn ¢ Lrwin
: { M"P'; * : :
! ‘ | l
t Q~$§ ]
----- S W
: o ! 1Chambers ¢
oNell | enesy
i .
X amon? Payne : anson |
!
Fed” | : :
A uls /! }
-
SHUGART FIELD AREA
Eddy County, New Mexico
-LEGEND-
Y- Yoles ?;'::'::"‘::““ @ QUEEN SAND CONTOUR MAP
e om Procuciion et ¢..CONTOUR  INTERVAL 20
i8----Middie Produetion Horizen S 2. -0
Lre- Llﬂr Produe g biss
o2 W Frorbey ¢ 1000 2000 3000
OATE. GEEN-60 b —— PREPARED BY ROBERT D. FITTING
. " ’ e




WESTWATER CORPORATION

- Toaans Ntsoa 2-6311
1007 MIDLAND SAVINGS AND LOAN BUTLDING
MIPLAND, TEXAS
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WESTWATER CORPORATION
TELEPHONE MUTUAL 2-0311
1007 MIDLAND SAVINGS AND LOAN BUILDING
MIDLAND, TEXAS

October 5, 1960

Rs: Westwater Corporation,
State %32® lease, Woll
Kﬂt lg 300. 32' T-IS—-S,
R=31~E, Bddy County, N.H,

Welch & Iverson
Box 1417
Artesia, New Haxico

Attention: Mr. V. !o w‘lﬂh
Gentlemen:

We are making application to the New Mexieo 0il Conserwvstion Com~
mission to grant us permission to dually complete the above cap-
timed well as a Grayburg and Yates produser, We are also request-
ing from the Commxiseion permission to comaingle the oil in a cozmon
tank battery inamsuch as the interests in both sonds are identical,
It is our intention to use in this well perullel strings of 2-1/16
tubing wdith Baker Positive Packer in 53" casing.

In order to eliminate the waiting period for approval of the dual

complstion application, ws ask your waiver on the completion, The
lecat.ion of the abow well 18 330! FNL & 2310' PEL of Section 32.
As offset operator, plsass indicate your waiver of any objection to
the above mentioned dual completion by signing three coplies in the
cﬁ:o provided and returning them. Please retain one ocopy for your
files.

Your cooperation in this regard will be appreciated. .
Very tru;y yw.rs,

Charles C. Gmen, Jr, /

President

CCG/sK/vp

WAIVER:

WELCH & IVERSON

By _{ 4 Juplek
Title /Cbg{-ém,-u ~
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WESTWATER CORPORATION

TELEPHONE MUTUAL 2-0311
1007 MIDLAND SAVINGS AND LOAN BUILDING
MIDLAND, TEXAS

September 30, 1960

Ret Vestwater Corporation,
State "32¢ lease, Vell
sﬂ. l; 306. 32‘ T—lS-S,
R=31~E, Eddy County, N.M.

Sunray Mid-Continent 0il Co,
Wilco Building
Midland, Texas

Gentlement

We are making application to the New Mexico 0il Conservation Com-
miseion for permission to dually complete the above captimed well
as a Grayburg and Yates e It 1s our intention to use
perallsl strings of 2- " tubing with Baker Positiwe Packer in

54" casing.

In order to facilitate the approval of the dual completion appli-
cation, we request your waiver on this completion., Ve are alss
requesting from the Commission permisaion to commingle the oil
from both sones in a common tank battery inasmeh as the interests
in both gones are identical, The location of the above well is
330" FNL & 2310' FZL of Section 32,

Please indicate, as an offset operator, your waiver of any objece
tion to the above ment ioned dual completion by signing the original
ard two coples in the space provided below and returning them to

us in ths enclosed envelops, Please retain one copy for your
filas.

Jour courtesy and cooperation in regard to this mtter are appre-
clated,

Very truly yours, ’ SN

| F )

Charles C, Green, Jr, Ve ™ O
President

CCG/SK/vp
WAIVER:

SUNBRAY m;;y? OIL Co,
By 4; e i

SO- #-60
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